## **RESOLUTION 18-15**

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF NEWBERRY	<ul> <li>RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A</li> <li>MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING</li> <li>BETWEEN THE SOUTH CAROLINA</li> <li>DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES</li> <li>DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION AND</li> <li>STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT BUREAU</li> <li>AND THE NEWBERRY COUNTY SHERIFF'S</li> <li>OFFICE</li> </ul>
WHEREAS, the Newberry County Sheriff's Office desires to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with The South Carolina Department of Social Services (SCDSS) Division of Investigation (DOI) and the State Law Enforcement Bureau (SLEB) to conduct investigations into possible Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) retailer fraud and acquire Electronic Benefit (EBT) cards for such activities; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the form of the MOU is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A"; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Newberry County Council finds that this MOU is reasonable and in the best interests of the citizens of Newberry County; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Newberry County Council concurs with the Sheriff that this MOU should be approved and made to have full force and effect.	
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT I	RESOLVED THAT NEWBERRY COUNTY
Approves the attached Memorandum of Understanding to be executed by the Newberry County Sheriff's Office.	
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED this 7th day of October, 2015.	
	NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL
(SEAL)	BY: Henry H. Livingston, III, Chairman
Attest:	
Laurie N. Renwick, Clerk to Council	